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Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 2

Receipt

No:

4540148

Transaction #: 4661097
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2019

CUSTOMER:

FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
86 PINE ST
ROCK SPRINGS,WY 82901-6125 US

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

7.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM
PROCESSING FEE

CASES: AM(C456929/$20.00, AMC456930/
$20.00, AMC456931/$20.00, AMC456932/
$20.00, AMC456933/$20.00, AMC456934/
$20.00, AMC456935/$20.00

-n/a-

140.00

7.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS
LOCATION FEE

CASES: AM(C456929/$37.00, AMC456930/
$37.00, AMC456931/$37.00, AMC456932/
$37.00, AMC456933/$37.00, AMC456934/
$37.00, AMC456935/$37.00

-n/a-

259.00

7.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS
MAINTENANCE FEE

CASES: AM(C456929/$155.00, AMC456930/
$155.00, AMC456931/$155.00, AMC456932/
$155.00, AMC456933/$155.00, AMC456934/
$155.00, AMC456935/$155.00

NTERE*

AUG 2 9 2019
BY: _ Rann

-n/a-

1085.00

7.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH
NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY
RECEIVED

CASES: AM(C456929/$155.00, AMC456930/
$155.00, AMC456931/$155.00, AMC456932/

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

ADDL MAINT
FOR ASSOC
PLACER/YR 2019

-n/a -

1085.00

8/22/2019



Receipt Page 2 of 2
$155.00, AMC456933/$155.00, AMC456934/
, $155.00, AMC456935/$155.00
TOTAL: $2,569.00
HEy PAYMENT INFORMATION

INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

g AMOUNT?|[2569.00

IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:{|CREDIT CARD

|
|
|
| RECEIVED:[[08/22/2019 ]

NAME:||FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
86 PINE ST
ROCK SPRINGS WY 82901-6125 US

| CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXXX643 1

|| AUTH CODE:[094188 |

NAME ON
CARD{I’ON PAUL FRANCHI
| SIGNATURE:{[OVER THE PHONE |
B REMARKS |
¥ ]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

8/22/2019
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UNITED STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED '
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31,2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September I, and ending on September 1, 2-CXJ.Q.

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
of America on September 1,

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form
the undersigned must file an affidavit o f assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (B1.M) by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME f BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

. HM>PV "X-Ol

2 1\ Appvj X ~0 X

3 H-Af
4- BA j>y 0 .-0i
5- M X -0 S C|2>2.
6 F\A)>\7 O - Ok <6 b °13 7
7. AA- Ui xX-07
kk -2 -0n7
9. i/
Ir
10. S A RN
The owneifs) (claimants) o f the above mining claims and sites are: r >ji \rf
RisCTr Q '"iw .y
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Stgfiature)
I\Z -
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code)
NG -
IUJBAILT £chricXJOits, FUL
Owner’sName- Pleas (Owner’s Signature) Iit
m fey, m y. Emma , U -T"m Q
(Owner’s Mailing Address) A O | (City) (State) (Zip Code)
gOwngiNamgPlease Print) V H OZ ]:l V X IN 30H d (Owner'sS&natur?
QcC n isj
> K ‘Owner’'sM [*g Address) j qj Y A2 SHY ilftz (City) (State) (Zip Code)
& - ><
----- vV ---35- 30 B......... 1t
U3M303iT
(Owner s Mailing Address) irr) soe (8 20 wstate) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) t /A N S



Dated: 10/09/2019

SHAREHOLDER AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 10 day of September 2019

BETWEEN:

(1) Richefond Scotland Limited and
(2) Fluent Technologies, which include the following individual partners in
alphabetical order:
a. ”~.Brian Rybloom
b. Derrek Roberts
cJean Howard
d. John Hall
e. John Taylor

WHEREAS:

A. At all material times the Company is a private limited Company and at the date of this
Agreement has an issued share capital of 100 shares of $1.00 each.

B. At all material times the Existing Shareholders are the registered and beneficial holders
of the following number of shares of the Company issued as fully paid:

Richefond Scotland limited 26 Ordinary Shares

Brian Rybloom 14.8 Ordinary Shares
Derrek Roberts 14.8 Ordinary Shares
Jean Howard 14.8 Ordinary Shares
John Hall 14.8 Ordinary Shares
John Taylor 14.8 Ordinary Shares

C. The Subscribers are to subscribe for shares of the Company and all the Shareholders
have agreed to regulate relations between themselves and the affairs of the Company
on the terms and subject to the conditions of this Agreement.

IT IS AGREED as follows: X W
9 x

(0]

1 Definitions and Interpretation Dg, 54 JO

11 In this Agreement, unless the context otherwise requires: >< cr ) 3

3>
2 nm
5
IS ~Nn
2>

1
Diversity Holdings Limited IRSJ'24102018 S



10.3 The option referred to in Sub-clause 10.1 above shall be exercisable on notice
(the “Minority Shareholder’s Notice”) within 30 days of the event in question, or
(in the circumstances described in Sub-clause 10.2.1 above) by the personal
representatives of the Minority Shareholder within 1 year of his death, or (in the
circumstances described in Sub-clause 10.2.4 above) a liquidator,
administrator, receiver, administrative receiver or manager appointed over any
p |ft of the Minority Shareholder’s assets or undertakings within 1 year of the
commencement of such liquidation, administration, receivership or
dctfninistrative receivership. The Minority Shareholder’s Notice shall be given in
ANJjrting to all the other Shareholders and shall:

A

c—

KJ.3.1 state that the Minority Shareholder (or his personal representatives or its
a liquidator, administrator, receiver, administrative receiver or manager)
elects to exercise such option at a price per share to be determined in

3C accordance with Clause 11 below, terms to be cash against delivery of
the executed transfer and relative certificate/s; and

RECEiyeo

10.3.2 fix a date and time (the “Completion Date”) not sooner than 30 days nor
later than 30 days after the date of service of the notice exercising such
option.

10.4 Following the service of the Minority Shareholder’s Notice upon the other
Shareholders under the provisions of this Clause 10, each Shareholder shall be
obliged to purchase such proportion of the Shares of the Minority Shareholder
which his shareholding bears to the total issued share capital at the time that
the Minority Shareholder’s Notice is issued.

11. Valuation of Shares

The sale and purchase price per share to be transferred under Sub-Clauses 8.2.3.2,
8.5 and 10.3.1 above shall be determined by the Auditors within 56 days of the request
for a valuation under such Sub-Clauses and shall be such sum as the Auditors shall
certify to be, in their opinion, the fair value of such Shares as between a willing buyer
and a willing seller, contracting at arm’s length terms as at the date of the notice
exercising such option but without taking into account that such Shares represent a
minority interest in the Company.

12. The Board
12.1  Unless otherwise agreed by the Board:

12.1.1 those listed in parts 1 and 2 of Schedule 3 will be appointed as the
directors of the Company pursuant to the Articles; and

12.1.2 John Taylor shall be appointed as the first chairman of the Board
pursuant to the Articles.

12.2 Any question arising at any meeting of the Board, other than Reserved Matters,
shall be decided by a majority of votes of the directors present.

12.3 The Board will be entitled to resolve matters by written resolution of all the
directors and may establish committees in accordance with the Articles.

12.4  Meetings of the Board shall take place at such time or times as may be required
or as requested by any of the directors but not in any event at intervals of more
than 3 months calculated from the date hereof. Unless otherwise agreed in
writing by all the directors, at least 7 Clear Days’ notice in writing shall be given
of each meeting of the Board. Such notice shall specify in as great a detail as is

Diversity Holdings Limited IRSJ'24102018 10



IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been duly executed 13 October 2019
SIGNED AS A DEED

SIGNED as a Deed for and on behalf of

Richefond Scotland Limited

Ken Baxter, Director

For and on behalf of
FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Diversity Holdings Limited IRSJ'24102018
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UNITED STATES V>6/ 1NN
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT VARRGE S o CORM APPROVED [

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION m + OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 3.0 1*] and ending on September 1, 2-02.0.

The imdersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit o f assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.
The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
anotice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The imdersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o fthe maintenance fee, and that a notice of
intentto hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:
CLAIM OR SITE NAME / BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
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The owners) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
RA"CTT Q'&rRRYV
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)
C. GIEViI\iW/& 4 J&. ft j-\ofcri>k
(Owner’s Mailing Address) [Ciity) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) V HO ZiBV *XiN30 Hd (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) | U O.V WS‘V& (City) (State) (Zip Code)



ogh WwN .

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency o fthe United States any

false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Owner’s Signature)

(State)

(Owner’s Signature)

(State)

(Owner’s Signature)

(State)

(Owner’s Signature)

(State)

(Zip Code)

(Zip Code)

(Zip Code)

(Zip Code)

INSTRUCTIONS

This certification is made under the provisions 0f43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

All owners ofthe mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. Ifan agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,

you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

following the filing of this waiver.

Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately



UNITED STATES
Form 3830%2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

G 8)
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31,2020

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2-01"1 and ending on September 1, 2,0
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,Z A 11

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit o f assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
anotice ofintent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment o f the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME

BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L "AppVvA 2.-01 AOtc 4 5n*09
2. /mfApDVX 2.-07 - yE362~72-
3. 2 .-0n
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10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Bca)Nrtt-

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

*7110 SoNNiI\S\ke . scC

(Owner’s Signature)

DU S7506

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
#EET
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s “Bgaakfre)
\br°\ £, Gunhkkjm \)L

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name =Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
WNGZIHV *XIN30Hd
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
Vi mimi . oo
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) 30UJ0 « 18 (Owner’s Signature)
03AI3038
(Owner’s Mailing Address) |fé, . (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)
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(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency o f the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
This certification is made under the provisions 0f43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



-OFFICIAL-
GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY FORM

I. NOTICE - This legal document grants you (Hereinafter referred to as the
“Principal”) the right to transfer unlimited financial powers to someone else
(Hereinafter referred to as the “Attorney-in-Fact”), unlimited financial powers
are described as: all financial decision making power legal under law. The
Principal’s transfer of financial powers to the Attomey-in-Fact are granted
upon authorization of this agreement, and DO NOT stay in effect in the event
of incapacitation by the Principal (incapacitation is described in Paragraph II).
This agreement does not authorize the Attorney-in-Fact to make medical
decisions for the Principal. The Principal continues to retain every right to all
their financial decision making power and may revoke this General Power of
Attorney Form at anytime. The Principal may include restrictions or requests
pertaining to the financial decision making power of the Attorney-in-Fact. It is
the intent of the Attorney-in-Fact to act in the Principal’s wishes put forth, or,
to make financial decisions that fit the Principal’s best interest. All parties
authorizing this agreement must be at least 18 years of age and acting under
no false pressures or outside influences. Upon authorization of this General
Power of Attorney Form, it will revoke any previously valid General Power of
Attorney Form.

Il. INCAPACITATION - The powers granted to the Attorney-in-Fact by the
Principal in this General Power of Attorney Form DO NOT stay in effect upon
incapacitation by the Principal, incapacitation is describes as: A medical
physician stating verbally or in writing that the Principal can no longer make
decisions for them self.

I1l. REVOCATION - The Principal has the right to revoke this General Power of
Attorney Form at anytime. Any revocation will be effective if the Principal

either:
A. Authorizes a new General Power of Attorney Form.

B. Authorizes a Power of Attorney Revocation Form.

IV. WITNESS fit NOTARY - This document is not valid as a General Power of
Attorney unless it is acknowledged before a notary public or is signed by at
least two adult witnesses who are present when the Principal signs or
acknowledges the Principal’s signature. It is recommended to have this
General Power of Attorney Form notarized.
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V. PRINCIPAL - I. klickd fa a (IftV . residing at
Name of Principal

71 1Q .Su.nnui.Swl/? o<« ~"150%
’ Street Address of Principal
City of , State of (~rQ , appoint
City of Principal State of Principal

the following as my Attorney-in-Fact, whom | trust with any and all my
financial decision making power immediately upon the authorization of this
form:

VI. ATTORNEY-IN-FACT - R fctt ObevriA residing at
Name of Attorney-in-Fact

& CjuUn h&am »>>.
Street Address of Attomey-in-Fact

Cityofyhoenijc , State of AZ. grant
City of Attorney-in-Fact State of Attorney-in-Fact

the Attorney-in-Fact the legal authority to act on my behalf for any power legal
under law in regard to my financial decisions under the State of

Av\7.r>fla !
State

VII. SUCCESSOR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT (Optional) - If the Attorney-in-Fact named

above cannot or is unwilling to serve, then | appoint ,
Name of Successor Attorney-in-Fact

residing at
Street Address of Successor Attorney-in-Fact
City of , Stateof grant
City of Successor Attorney-in-Fact State of Successor Attorney-in-Fact

the Attorney-in-Fact the legal authority to act on my behalf for any power legal
under law in regard to my financial decisions under the State of

State
VIIl. TERMS & CONDITIONS - Upon authorization by all parties, the Attomey-in-
Fact accepts their designation to act in the Principal’s best interests for all
financial decisions legal under law. VNOZIHV ‘XINJuHd
1si v OE v 1
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IX. THIRD PARTIES - 1 the Principal, agree that any third party receiving a
copy via: physical copy, email, or fax that |, the Principal, will indemnify and
hold harmless any and all claims that may be put forth in reference to this
Durable Power of Attorney Form.

X. COMPENSATION - The Attorney-in-Fact agrees not to be compensated for
acting in the presence of the Principal. The Attorney-in-Fact may be, but not
entitled to, reimbursement for all: food, travel, and lodging expenses for
acting in the presence of the Principal.

XI. DISCLOSURE - lintend for my attorney-in-fact under this Power of Attorney
to be treated, as | would be with respect to my rights regarding the use and
disclosure of my individually identifiable health information or other medical
records. This release authority applies to any information governed by the
Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (aka HIPAA), 42 USC
1320d and 45 CFR 160-164

XIl. PRINCIPALS SIGNATURE - 1 fIIA A (W BxmflIfltt the Principal,
Printed Name of Principal

sign my name to this power of attorney this day of

and, being first duly sworn, do declare to the
Month
undersigned authority that | sign and execute this instrument as my power of
attorney and that | sign it willingly, or willingly direct another to sign for me,
that | execute it as my free and voluntary act for the purposes expressed in the
power of attorney and that | am eighteen years of age or older, of sound mind
and under no constraint or undue influence.

Signature afPrincipal

XIIl. ATTORNEY-IN-FACTS SIGNATURE - I
Name of Attorney-in-FaCt

have read the attached power of attorney and am the person identified as the
attorney-in-fact for the principal. | hereby acknowledge and accept my
appointment as Attorney-in-Fact and that when | act as agent | shall exercise
the powers for the benefit of the principal; | shall keep the assets of the
principal separate from my assets; | shall exercise reasonable caution and
prudence; and | shall keep a full and accurate record of all actions, receipts
and disbursements,on behalf of the principal.

Date

VNOZI8V *XIN30Hd



Notary Acknowledgement (Must be completed by Notary)

State of t'fov County of Subscribed,
Sworn and acknowledged before me by KHOyQ\ , the
Principal, and subscribed and sworn to before me by iT"se-Kj»
witness, this X3>Rk day of _ nu 4us”-
OFFICIAL STAMP
; BRONWYN KAREN THOMAS
Notar”Signature NOTARY PUBUC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 789339

Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUIY 08,2023

In and for the County of Miof iov®
State of
My commission expires:. ~7[6 1-7.07" Seal

Acknowledgement and Acceptance of Appointment as Attorney-in-Fact

I, O have read the attached power of attorney
Name of Attorney-in-Fact
and am the person identified as the attorney-in-fact for the principal. | hereby
acknowledge that accept my appointment as Attorney-in-Fact and that when |
act as agent | shall exercise the powers for the benefit of the principal; | shall
keep the assets of the principal separate from my assets; | shall exercise
reasonable caution and prudence; and | shall keep a full and accurate of all
actions, receipts and disbursements on behalf of the principal.

Signature of Attomey-in- Date
Acceptance of Appointment as successor Attorney-in-Fact

I, have read the attached power of

Name of successor Attorney-in-Fact
attorney and am the person identified as the successor attorney-in-fact for the
principal. | hereby acknowledge that | accept my appointment as Successor
Attorney-in-Fact and that, in the absence of a specific provision to the contrary
in the power of attorney, when | act as agent | shall exercise the powers for
the benefit of the principal; | shall keep the assets of the principal separate
from my assets; | shall exercise reasonable caution and prudence; and | shall
keep a full and accurate record of all actions, receipts, and disbursements on
behalf of the principal.

VNOZIHV *XiN30Hd
Signature of Successor Attorney-in-Fact iti« | V OeSHUIW
‘'m’* * |
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/11/2019

Box Number= AZ15234
A0 R0 00 0000 O O

Claim Begin-End: AMC456929-AMC456935
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MEMO =

To: Andy Shafer, Greg Simonds, Eric Coler-Dark e
From: Ralph Wunder f*:
Date: 27 September 2019 Pk
Re: Response to the due diligence points raised b

LEH V22 v ol

Premise: In-ground assets have no value without a mining operation in place and/or an
insurance wrap.

Response: This is fundamentally correct, although with certain caveats as it applies to us. As
Tony Koniski mentioned in the phone call earlier this week, the mining is simply collateral. The
assurance to bondholders is 1) the refinery is not new technology, and it is producing a product
for which there is very great —and growing—demand, with commitments from out-takers. And,
its profitability more than covers the notes; 2) there is a sinking fund to cover principle and
interest to bondholders for several years; 3) a portion of the funding is precisely to launch
mining operations using established, reputable companies. That the presence of alluvial
deposits is a matter of established geological history for that particular area is probably also
incidental. Advancements in geological science and new technology make mining a different
practice than in years past. There are numerous ways to ensure a profitable mining operation.

Finally, | would just point out, if an insurance wrap helps, we’ll buy an insurance wrap.
Premise: The bond should only include one project and seems convoluted.

Response: The bond has two viable projects in it, one offering additional collateral to the
other. It is purposefully designed as such, to be a new model. (Stockpiling rare-earth metals to
supplement a refinery’s income sure seems a reassuring offer to me if ’'m a bondholder. Why
wouldn’t | want that?) And, once again, my interest and principle payments are already
guaranteed for three to four years. Where is the downside to my having rare-earth minerals
and precious metals stockpiled, to which | would have claim in the (unlikely) event of default?
In point of fact, an active mining operation is the one guarantee of my eventual certain
recovery of my investment in a default scenario. Placer mining is faster and less expensive to
operate, and new technology assures the best results. That is our intention to start.

by Fluent Technologies LLC. They had renewed their claim prior to the filings of multiple
names on Sept 3, 2019. | have spoken with Tina at the Arizona BLM. Fluent clearly owns the
claim and it would be ill-advised to continue showing it as an asset of IID.

\3\\/ Premise: The Catherine mine was filed on top of an active claim. The Happy 2 mine is owned
//

FZ2EL A5 Sbar) IVEHER04 =00
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\[\ £ iﬁ
Response: This information is factually incorrect. First, the Fluent Technologies claim expired '\ ‘“ ‘

in 2017, and was NOT renewed. With a witness on the call, this was confirmed today in a direct } (A ""j~ e
conversation with the same lady referenced (Tina) at the Arizona BLM. | called and introduced ‘
myself to Tina as a lifelong friend of the Chief of Staff to the U.S. Senator who is the current
Chairman of the U.S. Senate Mining Subcommittee (which regulates the BLM.) We had a
lengthy candid conversation in which Tma flatly and emphatically stated that: 1) / L
Representations notwithstanding, no one from Fluent Technologies came-by to speak to her Ay
about the claim, nor did Fluent renew the claim. She stated flatly that was a lie; 2) She said she "\
has run that office for many years, and said her name is frequently invoked in the course of
being misused by people; 3) While we were on the call, she checked her BLM computer filings | )\
and confirmed that we, and we alone, own that claim. (Our claim number is AMC 457013.) ltis Co(
valid. Moreover, there is no record of any other claim. And, after checking carefully using \ - E e
several methods, she emphatically denied that Fluent Technologies LLC owned the claim under \\ -
any of the possibilities that could exist. This was confirmed by other staff at that office, as well

as at the State of Nevada’s mining office. We possess stamped and paid receipts from both the

federal BLM office and the County Recorder’s office for this mine. The day it was filed, we

checked the claim’s coordinates (longitude and latitude numbers —which is how a claim is

actually filed, not by its name) on September 4 as it was being paid for, and discovered it was

available. The BLM, who checked the claim when it was filed by us.in person, would not have

sold us the claim if they discovered that it was not available. Moreover, “walking and posting

the claim” is a requirement of the process of staking the claim. Our agent did that, and there

was no requisite signage, markers, or other evidence of another claimant. We followed the

letter of the process. Again, | reiterate that the woman in charge of the office for filing claims

in the federal BLM department in Phoenix says it is ours. Period. Our claim number is: AMC
457013.

We suspect the source of the erroneous information was a competitor, Mike Carpenter, a
partner in Fluent Technologies, who, in fact, let the claim expire in 2017. He/they have no legal
rights to the claim.

[ enjoy good friends among those who advanced William Pendley to the White House for his
nomination. Mr. Pendley is the current Acting Director of the U.S. Bureau of Land
Management. Notably, | enjoy a friendship with the office of Sen. Mike Lee, the Chairman of
the U.S. Senate Committee which must ultimately report-out Mr. Pendley’s nomination for a
vote in the Senate. (Senator Lee will soon be attending a fundraiser | am hosting in his honor.)

In short, I’'m not concerned about the status of our mines.

Premise: A 43-101is a customary requirement for showing valuation of a mine. A 43-101
from 2013 is ‘outdated’ for use now. The 43-101 cited is proprietary.

P
Response: Yes, a 43-101 is a customary requirement for showing valuation i;a ml 2
However, a 43-101 from 2013 is only outdated if mining was done at the s;te,‘g,{\lo r%}mg was
conducted at the site. If there has been no ground disturbance, there is no séféntlfmlly— ;
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compelling reason to update an intact, undisturbed mine, as is attested to by geological
experts, including the one cited in the report. (In short, the in-ground assets aren’t going
anywhere.) Permission for use of the documentation was previously given to a subsidiary of
Impact Investments and Development. |, in fact, paid a substantial sum forit. Also, since the
mine itself no longer belongs to Fluent Technologies or Mike Carpenter of EGR, any proprietary
claim is specious...however, the report does show evidence supporting the mines valuation.

New assays and 43-101’s will be conducted, nonetheless, immediately preceding the onset of
mining, following funding.

| trust this satisfies the questions raised to date, and we will be pleased to address any furfcher
questions you may have.

We are confident bondholders will see this as the smart and secure investment it is.

Any further questions, please contact me at (202) 642-0868, or Antoine (Tony) Koniski at (954)
289-7120. :

LEH V ZZ 4V o1




HAPPY2_CATHERINE CLAIMS.PNG
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Report

Admin State: AZ

County:

Serial
Number

AMC456929
AMC456330
AMC456931
AMC456932
AMC456933
AMC456934
AMC456935
AMC457013

PINAL

Lead Serial
Number

AMC456929
AMC456929
AMC456929
AMC456929
AMC456929
AMC456929
AMC456929
AMC457013

PUBLIC SERIAL NUMBER INDEX REPORT

Serial Number Index - Mining Claims

Case
Type

PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER

Claim Name

HAPPY 2-01
HAPPY 2-03
HAPPY 2-04
HAPPY 2-05
HAPPY 2-06
HAPPY 2-07
HAPPY 2-08

CATHERINE'S
ALLIN

Claimant Name

FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
BURCHAM JOHN

DE LEO DOMINIC

DE LEO EDWARD

DE LEO GIOVANNA

DE LEO MARCO
HENDERSON CATHERINE
MORRISSEY PATRICK
WUNDER RALPH C

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0,

w Use the down arrow to select the view you would like.

Mer Twn Rng Sec

14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14'0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033
14 0070S 0120E 033

Subdiv County

NW
NW
Nw
NW
NwW
Nw
NwW
Nw
NwW
NwW
NwW
NwW
NwW
Nw
NW

PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL
PINAL

Geo
St

AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
Az
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Loc Date

08/22/2019
08/22/2019
08/22/2019
08/22/2019
08/22/2019
08/22/2019
 08/22/2019
;)9/623/201 9
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
08/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
*DISCLOSURE* ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED IN THIS OFFICE MAY NOT YET BE LISTED ON THIS REPORT.
NAMES AND ADDRESSES ARE ENTERED AS THEY APPEAR ON THE LOCATION NOTICE OR ARE ABBREVIATED TO FIT LIMITED SPACE;

THEREFORE THEY MAY NOT APPEAR IN THE EXPECTED SEQUENCE. A BLANK LATEST ASSESSMENT YEAR IN THIS REPORT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN ABANDONED CLAIM.
Return -Refresh -Print - Export

I!_'\:Ztm County Book; Closed
Yr Page Date
2019 2019-069096;

2019 2019-069097;

2019  2019-069098;

2019 2019-069099;

2019 2019-069100;

2019 2019-069101;

2019 2019-069102; :

2020  2019-072821;

2020  2019-072821;

2020  2019-072821;

2020  2019-072821;

2020  2019-072821;

2020 2019-072821;

2020 2019-072821;

2020  2019-072821;
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2019 14:57 pM (MASS) Serial Register Page

01 10-21-1976;09()STAT0090;43USC1 744 Total Acres
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 160
Claim Name: CATHERINE'S ALL IN
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $1320.00

Name & Address

Page 1 Of 1

Serial Number
AMC457013

Lead File Number
AMC457013

Interest Relationship

BURCHAM JOHN

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DR 2431 TEMPE, AZ 85281
DE LEO DOMINIC

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DR 2431 TEMPE, AZ 85281
DE LEO EDWARD

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DR 2431 TEMPE, AZ 85281
DE LEO GIOVANNA

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DR 2431 TEMPE, AZ 85281
DE LEO MARCO

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DR 2431 TEMPE, AZ 85281
HENDERSON CATHERINE

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DR 2431 TEMPE, AZ 85281
MORRISSEY PATRICK

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DR 2431 TEMPE, AZ 85281
WUNDER RALPH C

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DR 2431 TEMPE, AZ 85281

CLAIMANT

CLAIMANT

CLAIMANT

CLAIMANT

CLAIMANT

CLAIMANT

CLAIMANT

CLAIMANT

[ od
e
=
. = e
County / State District =
PINAL COUNTY, AZ GILA DO 4
T >
Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 0070S 0120E 033 NW it ;;;
i-o: L3
Acf Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
09/03/2019 403 LOCATION DATE
09/04/2019 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 4553639
09/04/2019 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2020;%165 4553639
09/04/2019 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2020;$1155 4553639
09/04/2019 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC457013; 4553639
09/03/2019 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2019-072821;
Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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Name: Philip Magri, Esq.
Address: c/o Magri Law LLC
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ARIZONA QUIT CLAIM DEED

STATE OF ARIZONA

PINAL COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of the sum of

TEN DOLLARS ($10.00) in hand paid to EDWARD DELEO an INDIVIDUAL, residing at

1001 E PLAYA DEL NORTE DRIVE, #2431, TEMPE, AZ 85281 County of MARICQOPA,

City of TEMPE, State of ARIZONA (hereinafter known as the “Grantor”) hereby conveys

and quitclaims to IMPACT MINING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a

 registered office located at 6 POLLY DRUMMOND HILL ROAD, DRUMMOND OFFICE

CONDOMINIUM, NEWARK, DE 1971 1-5703, County of NEW CASTLE, City of

NEWARK, State of DELAWARE (hereinafter known as the “Grantee”) all interest which |

have, if any in the following described real estate, situated in PINAL County, Arizona to-

wit:

N /‘\\‘ | i ,;‘?/
i )\\;gax”() \‘w\"&‘ CATHERINE'S MINE, PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA. TUCSON REGION -
1//{‘ WS <—160 ACRES - PLACER CLAIM, AMC # 457013, BLM - DIVISION OF
A VT LANDS, MINERALS & ENERGY, FILED: PHOENIX OFEFICE,
" ,g‘*‘xf\\gi\ﬁs - COORDINATES: 7 SOQUTH, 12 EAST, SECTION 33, NW % SECTION,
18 A7 = \(\» 2640 IN E DIRECTION, 2640’ IN N DIRECTION. ES 33 NW, GILA SALT

\”",\\\ f\\\?‘\\ Y \’ ‘.. RIVER BASE & MERIDIAN s T

an

020z

% 1

A (0. INSERT LEGAL DESCRIPTION HERE OR ATTACH AND INSERT]
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To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances
thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,

and all the estate, right, title, interest,
lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said first party, either in Jaw or equity, to the
only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said

second party forever.

B e .ot S W LU SRR

Grantor's Signéture

EDWARD DELEO [\ & g -t o ,i"*:v\,\(\} At Miaia e
Grantor's Name % cqj ¥

1001 E PLAYA DEL
NORTE DRIVE, #2431
Address

TEMPE, AZ 85281
City, State & Zip

s MELISSA MARIE SMITH
STATE OF ARIZONA) ) cummenn,
> . NOVEMBER 07, 2022
COUNTY OF MW\LOQO\ )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Co
that EDWARD DELEQ whose names are si
known to me, acknowled
of the instrument, they,

unty, in said State, hereby certify
gned to the foregoing instrument, and who is
ged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents
executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this ¢/ Gwaay of %Eg?f@m}?@‘/ ,2019. w
Wl sdo Mg, M
Notary Public

h 2 [
My Commission Expires: e

oty
i
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Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4706553
Date of Transaction: 10/16/2019

CUSTOMER:
FLUENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
PO BOX 1441
00w
UT 84749-1441 US
HEE oty DESCRIPTION

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 100 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
~ MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC456929/$105.00

REMARKS

UNIT

REMARKS PRICE

AMEND/7 -n/a -

TOTAL:

Page 1of 1

TOTAL

105.00

$105.00

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bim.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

10/16/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/11/2019

Box Number= AZ15234

0 0O
Claim Begin-End: AMC456929-AMC456935
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'MINING C’AIM STATUS REPORT - 2018 - 2019

| / /
Data Entered: |29 / 19 Abn ' MTP Checked By: C(29 IQRAW.
b ’ GEO Checked By: =
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 456 ?Z? thru AMC 17[5'6 ?35
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE _ Processing Fee @ $20= $ / /7[&
PLACER Location Fee @ $37= S 25 9
7 ASSOCIATION PLACER - Maintenance Fee @ $155= $ /05 5
4
‘ MILL SITE Add’'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer=  § /0(?)\4
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL S 2 5 é g
TOTAL ACREAGE: ZO ] /éz Per Claim , Other Fees
(Placer Only)
- Other Fees

W N N

-NUMBER OF LOCATORS: l : TOTAL

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA:  Over-the-Counter [ }<] Mait [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [>6 No[ 1]

‘78 R S2E s 3D

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T
o T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
_ T R SEC
BLM [I)(] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJTOPL359: Yes[ ] Nol[ ]

WILDERNESS AREA[ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A[ ] SX{ 1 PX[ 1 OTHER[ ]
SRHA[ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes|[ ] No[ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLIM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

Open to Entry On N/A[ ]
COMMENTS/STATUS:  VOID[ ] PARTIALLYVOID[ ] PVTMINERALS| ] WITHDRAWN LANDS[ ]
OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************‘FINAL ADJUDlCATlON********************

DATE INITIALS




LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
ZTAmendment BLM Serial# A hC ~*Slcrl cli

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the

Hg p al\a - o | .placer mining claim has been located by

FiutrP Tex'hndim sii.C . whose current mailing

address i S \4A~f (.SFFIS INY fj))i-WWIf),UT

m m , -
The general course of this claim is. F =» Uu) __anditissituated in "P in a |
County, Arizona. This claimis 11)70 _feetinlengthand U toO _ feet in width.

2 0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the corner of the claim approximately 10lbC} feetina *P) direction to the
*3 endlineand i~5Z0 feetina. L C _ _directiontothe u ) _end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section , Township
m m ., Range 12 fcC , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) U /a LE.V'4 S ermon.
louw shifi 78S P onr”™, 12 FT ___,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: J A g Mg

_The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this - 2 2 ; ..dayof. /W o & b ®J-3 -

Z f LOCATOR(s) O AGENT W
Name{s) F (U O rfr \ n w oo\ QITHT_
Signature(s) f QUATIOhN & Fhun!l-T kh W LsFormMCF102
@ \ Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the _ .S __cCl mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
.Township  ~7 o} ,Range | 22 ., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is. 2 0

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2" x 2/' X *4 U V y X j

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.
4., Ifthe claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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"o - !
Mg ™" /EPINAL COUNTY RECORDER |

Se— @  Virginia Ross
DATE/TIME: 08/22/2019 1231
FEE: $30.00 |
Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim PAGES: 1 ‘

FEE NUMBER:  2019-069096
Notice is hereby given that the Happy 2-01 placer mining

claim has been located by Fluent Technologies LLC, whose
current mailing address is: '

86 Pine Street, Rock Springs, WY 82901.

The general course of the claim is East to West and is situated in Pinal County, Arizona.

The claim is 1,329 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which the location notice is posted in the northeast corner of the claim,

approximately 660 feet in a southerly direction to the south end line and 1,320 feet in a westerly
direction to the west end line.

The claim is marked by four 2”x2”x4' monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33, Township 7
South, Range 12 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following: N %, NE %, NW %, Section 33, Township 7 S, Range 12 East

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim, with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: None.

>
uiid
(o
Dated and Posted on the ground this 22“’°day of August, 2019. K=
w
Locator (s) Owners o
Fluent Technologies LLC i
-0
- = =22
5 GO ' = =
| D E Eg
Brett O'Berry/Agent 16r Owners é o ﬂpﬂ
' =™ ZH=—=
| = 7 o
r\‘!.‘ bt o |
R
= o 3
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 3S m

0 Amendment BLM Serial# A-hM ST lift 30 @) "
m &
sC o | *--t50
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BLM X >
- . Date (0
ylftp?y 2 - placer mining claim has been located by Stamp >
2 -mSS
[~H<td T~ LLCwhose current mailing rOV| v
L YMAfJ u CbMS™10° W $ 5 xn
address is FQ/rhCoy. Ol~ y> ©
JiL ra
pX,
__ujce T
The general course of this claim is Y 3 SrO and it is situated in t IM A-1~
County, Arizona. This claim is L">2-0 feet in length and feet in width.
"2® Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted atthe ~/(” .corner of the claim approximately CXC? @ feetina $ direction to the
JS end line and | 32~>Cl feetina i1J direction to the U/ end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~3 3 Township
"7 S , Range /~2- £7 _, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SIW. s€ M hi™ /4 33 A AN

7 S hs-~-T1 ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

_The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 252"  day of ,20 1% .
A LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Fc.Ohl't-— M>u?&ltos \-icru”

Signature® -Form MCF102
Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode () Placer [/)
M 1 mile * Millsite ()

5ecr.53rT 75

A

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the MftfPY 2 — 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
33 , Township ~J S , Range | X SE , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

.County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is,

2. Thetype of corner and location monuments used are as follows: X y X X <

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.
4. Ifthe claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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@,\_/ Virginia Ross
DATE’TIME: 08/22/2019 1231 .
. . .. . FEE: $30.00
Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim PAGES: 1

FEE MUMHER:  2019:069097

Notice is hereby given that the Happy 2-03 placer mining
claim has been located by Fluent Technologies LL.C, whose
current mailing address is: _

86 Pine Street, Rock Springs, WY 82901.

The general course of the claim is East to West and is situated in Pinal County, Arizona.

The claim is 1,329 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which the location notice is posted in the northeast corner of the claim,
approximately 660 feet in a southerly direction to the south end line and 1,320 feet in a westerly
direction to the west end line.

The claim is marked by four 2”x2”x4' monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33, Township 7
South, Range 12 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following: N Y2, SE %, NW Y%, Section 33, Township 7 S, Range 12 East

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim, with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: None.

Dated and Posted on the ground this 22" day of August, 2019.

Locator (s) Owners
Fluent Technologies LLC

oG D

Brett O'Berry/Agent for Owners
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

X N 3o
S

Amendment  BLM Serial # |\ t~j,0 (jf- o
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BLM T e
. . Date 2 -
placer mining claim has been located by Stamp 0 cpo
0 *n
flu e nt L IC -whose current mailing as 8n
address isP . Q . ty TT 1 M
The general course of this clait
County, Arizona. This claimis )7 )7 Q feet in length and. feet in width.

.Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the (\[K corner of the claim approximately /j*/qO feetina <) __ direction to the
-*3 endlineand 1?)/40 feetina 1i ") direction to the  jjJ _ end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section f) .3 . Township
,Range0 2 ..E L . ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) S J Z StV4 UtI)V4 Medla.n /\>5

R a .rvrfc |1& S ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this % 2. dayof 1 V t ,207/ °j.

O LOCATOR(s) O AGENT A

Print Name(s) E Im jq | IEdm haid4 &, LMLAML n -~nvirrl
Signature(s) ( ~NEUuuT~}_ e -Form MCF102

Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP

A

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the Via cl-C ft __mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
., Township ,Range m1.2 . JL. ,Gilaand Salt River Base and Meridian,
Tina) County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is. J2 D

. *
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Z I 2 VA nglj

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim.

Form MCFIOOa
Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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e ‘q’ﬁix OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

M" E PINAL COUNTY RECORDER | |
Virginia Ross - |

| DATEITIME 08/22/2019 1231 ‘
Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim FEE: $30.00 '

| | PAGES: 1

Notice is hereby given that the Happy 2-04 placer mining : FEE NUMBER:  2019-069098 |

claim has been located by Fluent Technologies LLC, whose
current mailing address is:

86 Pine Street, Rock Springs, WY 82901.

The general course of the claim is East to West and is situated in Pinal County, Arizona.

The claim is 1,329 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which the location notice is posted in the northeast corner of the claim,

approximately 660 feet in a southerly direction to the south end line and 1,320 feet in a westerly
direction to the west end line.

The claim is marked by four 2”x2’x4' monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33, Township 7
South, Range 12 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following: S %, SE ¥4, NW %, Section 33, Township 7 S, Range 12 East

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizoné.

>
The locality of this claim, with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and <
additional information (if any) concemning its locality are as follows: None. ::_'
o
Dated and Posted on the ground this 22" day of August, 2019. o)
s
Locator (s) Owners -
Fluent Technologies LLC
B " s 22
y; s = = =
Brett O'Berry/Agent for O = 3
o = 8 ==
= T
= 0 2
O o T3
5= w R



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM X M
0*Amendment  BLM Serial # );(? &- S3~0
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BLM . cr g
_placer mining claim has been located by [S)g[;p 1)‘(vi =0 4
Flutni Tf.cluY>Irryr-i(.LC .whose current mailing >>C() E?rl ﬁ
address isF O . It 4,1 LB Ihfl liu l-Ojoliful >
UL & aa I-Fm°\
The general course of this claim is _ F A U3 and it is situated |n T tn n [
County, Arizona. ThisclamisJ S 2 D ___ feetinlengthand /n(pQ ___ _feet inwidth.
2 . .Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the corner of the claim approximately 1jJpf] feetina 5 __ direction to the
S _ endlineand.iB Z O.. .feetina._ E __ directiontothe. € .end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _ 2 2 1 , Township

J | 21 _,Range 12 tr ., Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) S 37) T 7S R 12F

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

_The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this. Z Z  day of At[QU ,20N
H'LOCATOR(s) O AGENT A

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer® ]

1 mile
R 12 2
kvJ
1
t 1
NW NE
0)
E
T-
sSw SE
-
Scale: 1" =2000 feet N
1 The above map depicts the __mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
Jhi , Township  *"/ -S , Range | tl , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

aﬁ)( County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is. 2n

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2“ X X. X 4

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.
4. Ifthe claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



‘:J:" ‘.C%i\ OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

&,\\L'_- B/PINAL COUNTY RECORDER

%\_, & Virginia Ross
. DATE/TIME 08/22/2019 1231
Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim FEE: $30.00
| PAGES: 1
Notice is hereby given that the Happy 2-05 placer mining FEE NUMBER:  2019-069099

claim has been located by Fluent Technologies LLC, whose
current mailing address is:

86 Pine Street, Rock Springs, WY 82901.

The general course of the claim is East to West and is situated in Pinal County, Arizona

The claim is 1,329 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which the location notice is posted in the northwest corner of the claim

approximately 660 feet in a southerly direction to the south end line and 1,320 feet in a Easterly
direction to the west end line.

The claim is marked by four 2”x2”°x4' monuments, one at each corner of the claim

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33, Township 7
South, Range 12 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following: N Y2, NW %, NW Y, Section 33, Township 7 S, Range 12 East

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim, with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: None.

Dated and Posted on the ground this 22™ day of August, 2019.

Locator (s) Owners
Fluent Technologies LLC

N

Brett O'Berry/Agent for Oyfnérs
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ~ 3 -~ 3 3

X g
0O Amendment BLM Serial # -PO/AC, * % .
x 8 -l
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BLM >C m-0
Date > cr =0
_ placer mining claim has been located by Stamp yo 3
. ! o
T ISCMKAOL.OM LLC. whose current mailing % $ 2
address is ED<~OFrC C3n A5 JOQIA > . B
LVmk?*s, Utah 9
The general course of this claim is i\S and it is situated in F/ O hrL,
County, Arizona. This claimis t  ZC? feetinlengthand L C O feet in width.

Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the]'ljjJ corner of the claim approximately I'ThO  feetina fiourl-t  direction to the
AYiiJ-rYf  end line and /22 -P feetina £r/HSr  direction to the I/d end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 'F 'F . Township
~/ S , Range /~2- £ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) S N lad N |fm $BCT/cd
-rtorywiF’ y (z. .,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2.Z day of A\)(atP*jr 20 /7 .

0O LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) F I -b tF i g H~  AtLES, <§/f)/?£])
Signature(s) form MCF102

Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP

Q

£

—

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the 2~ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
N> , Township S , Range /~Z gyi'X'Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
VHavr. Countv. Arizona. Total claim acreage is ~20O |

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: ! [ "J

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. Ifthe claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



AL

—4% 3%,
oL € |
qﬁ o \<‘P'OFFICIAL RECORDS OF |
\\\{?/ NAL COUNTY RECORDER:
S .—/ Virginia Ross |
Eé\TE/TlME 08/22/2019 1231
| | - | E: $30.00 "

Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim ooy 1
| FEE NUMBER:

2019-069100
Notice is hereby given that the Happy 2-06 placer mining

claim has been located by Fluent Technologies LLC whose
current mailing address is:

86 Pine Street, Rock Springs, WY 82901.

The general course of the claim is East to West and is situated in Pinal County, Arizona.

The claim is 1,329 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which the location notice is posted in the northwest corner of the claim,

approximately 660 feet in a southerly direction to the south end line and 1,320 feet in a Easterly
direction to the west end line.

The claim is marked by four 2”x2"x4' monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33, Township 7
South, Range 12 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses .
portions of the following: S %5, NW Y4, NW %, Section 33, Township 7 S, Range 12 East

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim, with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: None.

Dated and Posted on the ground this 22™ day of August, 2019.

Locator (s) Owners
Fluent Technologies LLC

£ELISHORY

Brett O'Berry/Agent for ers

WNOZIY YINOHd
267 o 2290 6
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ll'|3
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ?‘r] u .Z
>
Amendment BLM Serial # 3 Ro
@)
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ' BLM > cr 4P
. . Date 3
Ikpp(|2-C >7 _placer mining claim has been located by Stamp \
VAN
y -
whose current mailing S
S L]

FtujjjfrTechn&kfli* Lie.

BAGRsEO/AYNNATL CORCIN -
ITM ffi J
|d and itissituatedinT |hft|

The general course of this claim is _ >

County, Arizona. This claimis 1320 _feetinlength and .jp /0 P _feet inwidth.
2D _Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

corner of the claim approximately. (pfaQ feetina 0] direction to the

posted at the j M
E _direction to the _

e end line. This claim is

end line and feetina _

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section , Township
,Range 12, £~ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

VIIIWA S m~AT7S

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s)
,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

KOJPQp $ $ -

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: HtT

The above information is shown on the attached map.

day of .20_/_3

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this Q Zh
0

LOCATOR(s) O AGENT
Print Name(s) n u tw kxitocp g > llilJflanH & uvard, oaoOr
-FormMCF102

Revised Oct 2018

Signatur
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode () Placer <)
______________ 1 Mile e Millsite ()

m3ec.3'3T7S RI2t |

Ji
N NE
o
E
T—
SwW SE
v
Scale: 1"= 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the. | -\& | __mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
7) , Township ~J ,Range. A . Js | , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is —20
n 1
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: XX Xl

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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= 2p
N *‘/ﬁ INAL COUNTY RECORDER

% Virginia Ross
| DATEfI'IME 08/22/2019 1231
. . . . . FEE: $30.00
Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim PAGES: 1
, o FEE NUMBER: 2019-069101 |
Notice is hereby given that the Happy 2-07 placer mining ‘

claim has been located by Fluent Technologies LL.C, whose
current mailing address is:

86 Pine Street, Rock Springs, WY 82901.

The general course of the claim is East to West and is situated in Pinal County, Arizona.

The claim is 1,329 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which the location notice is posted in the northwest corner of the claim,

approximately 660 feet in a southerly direction to the south end lme and 1,320 feet in a Easterly
direction to the west end line.

The claim is marked by four 2”°x2”x4' monuments, one at each corner of the claim. -

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33, Township 7
South, Range 12 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following: N %%, SW ¥4, NW %, Section 33, Township 7 S, Range 12 East

- @Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim, with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: None.

Dated and Posted on the ground this 22™ day of August, 2019.

Locator (s) Owners
Fluent Technologies LLC

. pun
' -
. il
By 2

Brett O'Berry/Agent for ers
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
"Amendment BLM Serial#_ A U M ffle 3 35

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the

. placer mining claim has been located by
E iuM iephnolfY yf.il* whose current mailing
Naddress isT 'f) Pv~?/ li

irrMTV"A Vhftrw.
The general course ofthis claimis_ E  -» uQ and it is situated i, T f o a |
County, Arizona. This claimis- B Z Q ....._feetinlengthand . Lgld O __ feet in width.

g o Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the M corner of the claim approximately I1do/) feetina 5~) direction to the

Z) end|ineand feetin a ET directionto the. ET _end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section Township

7 3 ,Range 12. tZ _, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NEC 52~ T 2?2 g >

R\ZLE ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: H frk Irr

_The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 _7 day of 20
57 LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s)

Signaturefs WUSOAL form MCF102

Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP

Scale: 1" =2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the __mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

3 .3.... , Township___ Range o~ |, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is,

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2 * x vy v 4

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. Ifthe claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOQa
Revised Oct 2018

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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::‘, o . 13 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
ﬁ,\\\(;‘ _2/PINAL COUNTY RECORDER |
. |

. \»\4\“‘ Virginia Ross ‘
Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim DATE/TIME: 08/22/2019 1231 |
: FEE: $30.00
Notice is hereby given that the Happy 2-08 placer mining PAGES: 1

claim has been located by Fluent Technologies LLC, whose FEE NUMBER:  2019-069102
current mailing address is:

86 Pine Street, Rock Springs, WY 82901.

The general course of the claim is East to West and is situated in Pinal County, Arizona.

The claim is 1,329 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which the location notice is posted in the northwest corner of the claim,
approximately 660 feet in a southerly direction to the south end line and 1,320 feet in a Easterly
direction to the west end line.

The claim is marked by four 2”x2”x4' monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted‘is situated within Section 33, Township 7
South, Range 12 East, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following: S Y2, SW Y4, NW %, Section 33, Township 7 S, Range 12 East

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. |

The locality of this claim, with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: None.

Dated and Posted on the ground this 22" of August, 2019.

GELASHIHY

Locator (s) Owners

gies LLC
=l
S ==
/ — o
. = N =ra
Brett O'Berry/Agent for O W - Y ==
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Date and Time Run:
8/29/2019 12:38:56 PM Page 1 of 1
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Case Recordation
Geographic Report with Land

Disposition is equal to AUTHORIZED , CANCELLED , EXPIRED , PENDING , REJECTED , RELINQUISHED ,
WITHDRAWN

and Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 0070S 0120E 033
and Admin State is equal to AZ

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Date and Time Run:
812972019 1:01:11 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation

Geographic Report with Land

Page T1of 1

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Serial Number Total Case ‘ Casetype Case Disp ; Mer Twp [ Rng Sec Sur Type Sur Nr suf Subdtision Act Pend
Acres: i ; !
AZA 001912 191.540 | 288100 AUTHORIZED 14 0070S {01206 033 ALIQ W2NW,SENW,SWNE,
! i N2SE,SESE;
AZA 021400 72.730 ] 282201 AUTHORIZED : ALIQ NENE;
AZA 021968 300.000288700 |AUTHORIZED ALlQ T N2N2SE; .
AZA 033980 1.000 { 293200 { AUTHORIZED ALIQ N2;
AZA 035368 28,000,000 | 179201 'PENDING ALQ ALL
AZPHX 0078163 155.950 | 288100 { AUTHORIZED ; ALIQ N2,5W;

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH RANGE 12 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

T1a06s [4css 1304 l24025

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY

TRACT NO SeC SUBDIVISION

£l

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAMN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
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